Mats Paulsson, CEO Peab +46 431 89135
Mats Leifland, CFO Peab +46 733 371006
Gösta Sjöström, CIO, Peab +46 733 371010

This information is such that Peab AB is obliged to publish in accordance
with Swedish law regarding the securities market and/or the Financial
Instruments Trading Act or has itself chosen to publish. The information was
submitted for publication at 08:20 a.m. on 15 October 2008.

Previous press releases from Peab are available at www.peab.com

Peab is one of the leading construction and civil engineering companies in the Nordic
countries with approximately 12 000 employees and a net sale exceeding SEK 30
billion. The Group s subsidiaries have strategically located offices in Sweden,
Norway and Finland. The share is listed on the OMX Nordic Exchange, Stockholm.
The registered office of the Group is at Förslöv, Skåne in south of Sweden.

Gösta Sjöström   Peab AB Chief Information Officer
Information   Phone office +46 431 89126
gosta.sjostrom@peab.se   Mobile phone  +46 733 371010
www.peab.com   Home phone +46 40 153460

http://www.peab.com

Appendix 1

INCOME STATEMENT
Proforma

MSEK Peab Peab Industri Adjustment Peab

Net sales 33,918 8,121 42,039
Production costs -30,782 -6,431 -37,213
Gross profit 3,136 1,690 0 4,826
Sales and administrative expenses -1,636 -329 -1,965
Profit from participation in joint ventures/associated companies 38 0 38
Capital gains from shares sold in joint ventures 35 3 38
Capital gains from shares sold in Group companies 3 0 3
Depreciation of tangible and intangble assets 0 -501 -501
Operating profit 1,576 863 0 2,439
Net financial items -143 -123 0 -266
Pre-tax profit 1,433 740 0 2,173
Tax -389 -207 0 -596
Profit from the period 1,044 533 0 1,577

BALANCE SHEET
Proforma

MSEK Peab Peab Industri Adjustment Peab

Intangible assets 527 236 763
Aquisition goodwill 3,295 3,295
Tangible assets 2,491 3,272 -198 5,565
Deferred tax assets 231 0 231
Project and development properties 3,009 3,009
Other assets 9,788 2,252 0 12,040
Liquid funds 560 173 0 733
Total assets 16,606 5,933 3,097 25,636

Equity 3,580 1,050 3,295 7,925
Deferred tax liabilities 8 258 266
Interest-bearing liabilities 2,287 2,795 -198 4,884
Non interest-bearing liabilities 10,731 1,830 12,561
Total equity and liabilities 16,606 5,933 3,097 25,636

KEY RATIOS
Proforma

Peab Peab Industri Adjustment Peab
Financial
Return on equity, % 29.2 50.8 0.0 19.9
Return on total assets, % 6.3 9.0 0.0 6.2
Equity/assets ratio, % 21.6 17.7 106.4 30.9
Debt/equity ratio, multiple 0.6 2.7 -0.1 0.6
Net assets (+) / Net debt (-) -702 -2,616 198 -3,120

Data per aktie
Number of shares 164,177,313 82,521,948 123,782,922 287,960,235
Earnings per share (after conversion) 6.36 4.31 0.00 5.48
Equity, SEK per share 21.81 12.72 27.52

As of June 30, 2008

July 1, 2007 - June 30, 2008